(O)

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$5.85 Rec:\$18.00 Total:\$23.85

2016-889936 11/01/2016 09:01 AM

Pgs=6

KENNETH W. BACHMAN



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RECORDING COVER PAGE

(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document)

APN# 42-26/-/5
(11 digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at: http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx)

TITLE OF DOCUMENT
(DO NOT Abbreviate)
GENERAL WARRANTY DEED FOR NEVA
Document Title on cover page must appear EXACTLY as the first page of the documen to be recorded.
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
KENNETH W. BACHMAN
RETURN TO: Name KENNETH W. BACHMAN
Address 820 GLORENE AVENUE
City/State/Zip SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96150
MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transferring real property)
Name
Address
City/State/Zip
/ Y

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.

An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.

To print this document properly, do not use page scaling.

Using this cover page does not exclude the document from assessing a noncompliance fee.

P:\Common\Forms & Notices\Cover Page Template Feb2014

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Derek Mason

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Kenneth W. Bachman 820 Glorene Avenue South Lake Tahoe, California 96150

RETURN DEED TO:

Kenneth W. Bachman 820 Glorene Avenue South Lake Tahoe, California 96150 (Above reserved for official use only)

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Derek Mason 962 S 1100 E Salt Lake City, Utah 84105

Tax Parcel/APN # 42-261-15

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED FOR NEVADA

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

DATE: October 27, 2016

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1,500.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the below-named grantor (hereinafter "Grantor") hereby conveys, sells, and grants to the below-named grantee (hereinafter "Grantee") and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, all of Grantor's rights, title, interest, and claim, and subject to all easements, encumbrances, protective covenants, rights-of-way, mineral rights, and other conditions and restrictions, if any, in or to the following described real estate located at The Ridge Tahoe, Tahoe Village, Stateline, Douglas county, Nevada 89449 (the "Property").

Legal Description: See EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto.

Each Grantor hereby covenants as follows: that Grantor is lawfully seized of the Property in fee simple, that Grantor has good title to sell the Property, that Grantor and Grantor's successors and assigns will warrant and forever defend each Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns against all lawful claims on title to the Property, and that the Property is free from all encumbrances and other restrictions unless otherwise stated below.

Grantor: Kenneth W. Bachman, as trustee on behalf of the The Bachman Joint Living Trust

Dated 16 April, 1997

Marital Status: Not applicable Address: 820 Glorene Avenue South Lake Tahoe, California 96150

Grantees

Grantee: Derek Mason Derek Mason's Spouse: Christine Satorre

Marital Status: Married Address: 962 S 1100 E Salt Lake City, Utah 84105 Address: 962 S 1100 E Salt Lake City, Utah 84105

Grantee: Christine Satorre Christine Satorre 's Spouse: Derek Mason

Marital Status: Married Address: 962 S 1100 E Salt Lake City, Utah 84105 Address: 962 S 1100 E Salt Lake City, Utah 84105

Vesting Information / Property Interest: Community property with rights of survivorship, not as tenants in common.

Signatures

Grantor signed, sealed, and delivered this General Warranty Deed to Grantee on October 27, 2016.

Grantor (or authorized agent)

on behalf of the The Bachman Joint Living Trust Dated 16 April, 1997 Print Name: KENNETH W. BACHMAN

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity	of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	\
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	\

County of El Dorado

On October 27 2016 before me, Britt Collier Brown notary public, personally appeared kenneth Wyac Bachman, who

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of California

Signature ACO M Surm (Seal)

BRITT COLLIER BROWN
Commission # 2096571
Notary Public - California
El Dorado County
My Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2019

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF !

PARGEL ONE: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 34 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Eighth Amended Map, recorded as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 001 to 038 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987 as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. 015 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utitlity purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, and -
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utitlty purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156904 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96750 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the Prime season, as said quoted term is defined in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 34 during said use week within said "use _season".

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\wedge
a. 42-261-15	
b.	\ \
c.	\ \
d.	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes:
Other TIMESHARE	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	s 1,500 €
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 765 5.85
a. Roal Property Transfer Tail Due	* <u>A</u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	// / //
· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pe	nalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is con	
and can be supported by documentation if called upon	to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any	claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of th	e tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Buchman	_Capacity: MM VIdical
	/ /
Signature	_ Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: KENNETH W. DACHMAN	Print Name: DEREK J. MASON
Address:820 GLORENE AVENUE	Address: 462 5 1100 F
City: South CAKE TAHOE	City: SALT LAKE CITY
State: CA Zip: 96/50	State: VT Zip: 84105
\ / /	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	
Print Name:	Escrow#
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: